Category

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Avg Full-Time Load
Avg Part-Time Load

Full-Time
Part-Time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational/Technical
Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Recent local high school grads

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

College-Wide Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Fall 2009 Fall 2008 Change
Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
30,447 26,898 3,549
18,512 15,709 2,803
135 13.5
6.2 6.0

12,101 40% 9,863 37% 2,238
18,346 60% 17,035 63% 1,311
6,481 21% 5,513 20% 968
20,901 69% 20,108 75% 793
3,065 10% 1,277 5% 1,788
14,450 47% 12,942 48% 1,508
12,086 40% 10,021 37% 2,065
3,911 13% 3,935 15% -24
11,890 39% 10,259 38% 1,631
18,557 61% 16,639 62% 1,918
16,184 53% 14,783 55% 1,401
10,145 33% 8,424 31% 1,721
4,118 14% 3,691 14% 427
24,457 80% 21,336 79% 3,121
5,990 20% 5,562 21% 428
23,165 76% 20,141 75% 3,024
3,577 12% 3,357 12% 220
3,705 12% 3,400 13% 305
26,664 88% 24,865 92% 1,799
3,783 12% 2,033 8% 1,750
2,710 9% 2,464 9% 246
11,503 38% 10,507 39% 996
9,716 32% 8,472 31% 1,244
3,089 10% 2,554 9% 535
6,139 20% 5,365 20% 774

13.2%
17.8%

22.7%
7.7%

17.6%
3.9%
140.0%

11.7%
20.6%
-0.6%

15.9%
11.5%

9.5%
20.4%
11.6%

14.6%
7.7%

15.0%
6.6%
9.0%

7.2%
86.1%

10.0%

9.5%
14.7%
20.9%
14.4%

Based on AKT Census Data



CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS

Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Fall 2009 Fall 2008 Change
Category Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Rate
HEADCOUNT 8,942 7,381 1,561 21.1%
FTES 3,781 3,072 709 23.1%
Full-time 3,794 42% 2,939 40% 855 29.1%
Part-time 5,148 58% 4,452 60% 696 15.6%
New 1,810 20% 1,523 21% 287 18.8%
Returning 6,262 70% 5,287 72% 975 18.4%
Transfer 870 10% 581 8% 289 49.7%
College-Transfer 4,040 45% 3,488 47% 552 15.8%
Occupational/Technical 3,725 42% 2,780 38% 945 34.0%
Unclassified 1,177 13% 1,123 15% 54 4.8%
Male 3,337 37% 2,663 36% 674 25.3%
Female 5,605 63% 4,728 64% 877 18.5%
White 5,181 58% 4,385 59% 796 18.2%
African-American 2,765 31% 2,162 29% 603 27.9%
Other 996 11% 844 11% 152 18.0%
On-Campus 5,287 59% 4,431 60% 856 19.3%
Off-Campus 3,655 41% 2,953 40% 702 23.8%
Day 6,144 69% 5,038 68% 1,106 22.0%
Evening 1,082 12% 951 13% 131 13.8%
Online Only 1,716 19% 1,402 19% 314 22.4%
In-State 7,932 89% 6,895 93% 1,037 15.0%
Out-of-State 1,010 11% 496 7% 514 103.6%
18-21 years 3,440 38% 3,026 41% 414 13.7%
22-29 years 2,671 30% 2,159 29% 512 23.7%
30-34 years 938 10% 695 9% 243 35.0%
35+ 1,893 21% 1,511 20% 382 25.3%

Based on AKT Census Data



NORFOLK CAMPUS

Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Fall 2009 Fall 2008 Change
Category Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Rate
HEADCOUNT 7,998 6,834 1,164 17.0%
FTES 3,503 2,882 621 21.5%
Full-time 3,474 43% 2,666 39% 808 30.3%
Part-time 4,524 57% 4,168 61% 356 8.5%
New 1,324 17% 1,114 16% 210 18.9%
Returning 5,752 72% 5,026 74% 726 14.4%
Transfer 922 12% 694 10% 228 32.9%
College-Transfer 4,036 50% 3,522 52% 514 14.6%
Occupational/Technical 3,267 41% 2,534 37% 733 28.9%
Unclassified 695 9% 778 11% -83 -10.7%
Male 2,399 30% 1,930 28% 469 24.3%
Female 5,599 70% 4,904 72% 695 14.2%
White 3,256 41% 2,985 44% 271 9.1%
African-American 3,855 48% 3,107 45% 748 24.1%
Other 887 11% 742 11% 145 19.5%
On-Campus 5,069 63% 4,222 62% 847 20.1%
Off-Campus 2,929 37% 2,612 38% 317 12.1%
Day 5,439 68% 4,546 67% 893 19.6%
Evening 889 11% 754 11% 135 17.9%
Online Only 1,670 21% 1,534 22% 136 8.9%
In-State 6,922 87% 6,268 92% 654 10.4%
Out-of-State 1,076 13% 566 8% 510 90.1%
18-21 years 2,378 30% 2,125 31% 253 11.9%
22-29 years 3,035 38% 2,561 37% 474 18.5%
30-34 years 1,005 13% 841 12% 164 19.5%
35+ 1,580 20% 1,307 19% 273 20.9%

Based on AKT Census Data



Cateqgory

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational/Technical
Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS

Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Fall 2009 Fall 2008 Change

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
6,271 5,477 794
2,929 2,449 480
2,747 44% 2,115 39% 632
3,524 56% 3,362 61% 162
1,208 19% 1,074 20% 134
4,446 71% 3,985 73% 461
617 10% 418 8% 199
2,525 40% 2,139 39% 386
3,083 49% 2,655 48% 428
663 11% 683 12% -20
2,374 38% 2,096 38% 278
3,897 62% 3,381 62% 516
3,055 49% 2,871 52% 184
2,592 41% 2,062 38% 530
624 10% 544 10% 80
4,118 66% 3,550 65% 568
2,153 34% 1,927 35% 226
4,846 7% 4,170 76% 676
721 11% 734 13% -13
704 11% 573 10% 131
5,610 89% 5,094 93% 516
661 11% 383 7% 278
2,224 35% 2,011 37% 213
2,072 33% 1,827 33% 245
694 11% 558 10% 136
1,281 20% 1,081 20% 200

Rate

14.5%
19.6%

29.9%
4.8%

12.5%
11.6%
47.6%

18.0%
16.1%
-2.9%

13.3%
15.3%

6.4%
25.7%
14.7%

16.0%
11.7%

16.2%
-1.8%
22.9%

10.1%
72.6%

10.6%
13.4%
24.4%
18.5%

Based on AKT Census Data



Cateqgory

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

New
Returning
Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational/Technical
Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS

Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Fall 2009 Fall 2008 Change

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
15,719 14,134 1,585
8,299 7,306 993
6,831 43% 5,842 41% 989
8,888 57% 8,292 59% 596
3,215 20% 2,888 20% 327
11,012 70% 10,161 72% 851
1,492 9% 1,085 8% 407
8,083 51% 7,375 52% 708
5,866 37% 5,022 36% 844
1,770 11% 1,737 12% 33
6,450 41% 5,705 40% 745
9,269 59% 8,429 60% 840
9,076 58% 8,292 59% 784
3,912 25% 3,399 24% 513
2,731 17% 2,443 17% 288
12,694 81% 11,306 80% 1,388
3,025 19% 2,828 20% 197
12,357 79% 10,992 78% 1,365
1,860 12% 1,794 13% 66
1,502 10% 1,418 10% 84
13,546 86% 13,064 92% 482
2,173 14% 1,070 8% 1,103
6,017 38% 5,609 40% 408
5,133 33% 4,555 32% 578
1,568 10% 1,316 9% 252
3,001 19% 2,654 19% 347

Rate

11.2%
13.6%

16.9%
7.2%

11.3%
8.4%
37.5%

9.6%
16.8%
1.9%

13.1%
10.0%

9.5%
15.1%
11.8%

12.3%
7.0%

12.4%
3.7%
5.9%

3.7%
103.1%

7.3%
12.7%
19.1%
13.1%

Based on AKT Census Data
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