TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

College-Wide Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Fall 2	2009	Fall 2	2008	Char	ige
<u>Category</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	30,447		26,898		3,549	13.2%
FTES	18,512		15,709		2,803	17.8%
Avg Full-Time Load	13.5		13.5			
Avg Part-Time Load	6.2		6.0			
Full-Time	12,101	40%	9,863	37%	2,238	22.7%
Part-Time	18,346	60%		63%		7.7%
New	6,481	21%	5,513	20%		17.6%
Returning	20,901	69%	20,108	75%	793	3.9%
Transfer	3,065	10%	1,277	5%	1,788	140.0%
College-Transfer	14,450	47%	12,942	48%	1,508	11.7%
Occupational/Technical	12,086	40%	10,021	37%	2,065	20.6%
Unclassified	3,911	13%	3,935	15%	-24	-0.6%
Male	11,890	39%	10,259	38%	1,631	15.9%
Female	18,557	61%		62%		11.5%
White	16,184	53%	14,783	55%	1,401	9.5%
African-American	10,145	33%	8,424	31%		20.4%
Other	4,118	14%		14%		11.6%
On-Campus	24,457	80%	21,336	79%	3,121	14.6%
Off-Campus	5,990	20%		21%		7.7%
Day	23,165	76%	20,141	75%	3,024	15.0%
Evening	3,577	12%	•	12%	•	6.6%
Online Only	3,705	12%	3,400	13%		9.0%
In-State	26,664	88%	24,865	92%	•	7.2%
Out-of-State	3,783	12%	2,033	8%	1,750	86.1%
Recent local high school grads	2,710	9%	2,464	9%	246	10.0%
18-21 years	11,503	38%	10,507	39%	996	9.5%
22-29 years	9,716	32%	8,472	31%	1,244	14.7%
30-34 years	3,089	10%	2,554	9%	535	20.9%
35+	6,139	20%	5,365	20%	774	14.4%

CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS

Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Fall 2009		Fall 2008		Change	
<u>Category</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	Rate
HEADCOUNT	8,942		7,381		1,561	21.1%
FTES	3,781		3,072		709	23.1%
Full-time	3,794	42%	2,939	40%	855	29.1%
Part-time	5,148	58%	4,452	60%	696	15.6%
New	1,810	20%	1,523	21%	287	18.8%
Returning	6,262	70%	5,287	72%	975	18.4%
Transfer	870	10%	581	8%	289	49.7%
College-Transfer	4,040	45%	3,488	47%	552	15.8%
Occupational/Technical	3,725	42%	2,780	38%	945	34.0%
Unclassified	1,177	13%	1,123	15%	54	4.8%
Male	3,337	37%	2,663	36%	674	25.3%
Female	5,605	63%	4,728	64%	877	18.5%
White	5,181	58%	4,385	59%	796	18.2%
African-American	2,765	31%	2,162	29%	603	27.9%
Other	996	11%	844	11%	152	18.0%
On-Campus	5,287	59%	4,431	60%	856	19.3%
Off-Campus	3,655	41%	2,953	40%	702	23.8%
Day	6,144	69%	5,038	68%	1,106	22.0%
Evening	1,082	12%	951	13%	131	13.8%
Online Only	1,716	19%	1,402	19%	314	22.4%
In-State	7,932	89%	6,895	93%	1,037	15.0%
Out-of-State	1,010	11%	496	7%	514	103.6%
18-21 years	3,440	38%	3,026	41%	414	13.7%
22-29 years	2,671	30%	2,159	29%	512	23.7%
30-34 years	938	10%	695	9%	243	35.0%
35+	1,893	21%	1,511	20%	382	25.3%

NORFOLK CAMPUS

Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Fall 2009		Fall 2008		Change	
<u>Category</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	7,998		6,834		1,164	17.0%
FTES	3,503		2,882		621	21.5%
Full-time	3,474	43%	2,666	39%	808	30.3%
Part-time	4,524	57%	4,168	61%	356	8.5%
New	1,324	17%	1,114	16%	210	18.9%
Returning	5,752	72%	5,026	74%	726	14.4%
Transfer	922	12%	694	10%	228	32.9%
College-Transfer	4,036	50%	3,522	52%	514	14.6%
Occupational/Technical	3,267	41%	2,534	37%	733	28.9%
Unclassified	695	9%	778	11%	-83	-10.7%
Male	2,399	30%	1,930	28%	469	24.3%
Female	5,599	70%	4,904	72%	695	14.2%
White	3,256	41%	2,985	44%	271	9.1%
African-American	3,855	48%	3,107	45%	748	24.1%
Other	887	11%	742	11%	145	19.5%
On-Campus	5,069	63%	4,222	62%	847	20.1%
Off-Campus	2,929	37%	2,612	38%	317	12.1%
Day	5,439	68%	4,546	67%	893	19.6%
Evening	889	11%	754	11%	135	17.9%
Online Only	1,670	21%	1,534	22%	136	8.9%
In-State	6,922	87%	6,268	92%	654	10.4%
Out-of-State	1,076	13%	566	8%	510	90.1%
18-21 years	2,378	30%	2,125	31%	253	11.9%
22-29 years	3,035	38%	2,561	37%	474	18.5%
30-34 years	1,005	13%	841	12%	164	19.5%
35+	1,580	20%	1,307	19%	273	20.9%

PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS

Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Fall 2009		Fall 2	2008	Change	
<u>Category</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	6,271		5,477		794	14.5%
FTES	2,929		2,449		480	19.6%
Full-time	2,747	44%	2,115	39%	632	29.9%
Part-time	3,524	56%	3,362	61%	162	4.8%
New	1,208	19%	1,074	20%	134	12.5%
Returning	4,446	71%	3,985	73%	461	11.6%
Transfer	617	10%	418	8%	199	47.6%
College-Transfer	2,525	40%	2,139	39%	386	18.0%
Occupational/Technical	3,083	49%	2,655	48%	428	16.1%
Unclassified	663	11%	683	12%	-20	-2.9%
Male	2,374	38%	2,096	38%	278	13.3%
Female	3,897	62%	3,381	62%	516	15.3%
White	3,055	49%	2,871	52%	184	6.4%
African-American	2,592	41%	2,062	38%	530	25.7%
Other	624	10%	544	10%	80	14.7%
On-Campus	4,118	66%	3,550	65%	568	16.0%
Off-Campus	2,153	34%	1,927	35%	226	11.7%
Day	4,846	77%	4,170	76%	676	16.2%
Evening	721	11%	734	13%	-13	-1.8%
Online Only	704	11%	573	10%	131	22.9%
In-State	5,610	89%	5,094	93%	516	10.1%
Out-of-State	661	11%	383	7%	278	72.6%
18-21 years	2,224	35%	2,011	37%	213	10.6%
22-29 years	2,072	33%	1,827	33%	245	13.4%
30-34 years	694	11%	558	10%	136	24.4%
35+	1,281	20%	1,081	20%	200	18.5%

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS

Fall End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Fall 2009		Fall 2	Fall 2008		Change	
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	Rate	
HEADCOUNT	15,719		14,134		1,585	11.2%	
FTES	8,299		7,306		993	13.6%	
Full-time	6,831	43%	5,842	41%	989	16.9%	
Part-time	8,888	57%	8,292	59%	596	7.2%	
New	3,215	20%	2,888	20%	327	11.3%	
Returning	11,012	70%	10,161	72%	851	8.4%	
Transfer	1,492	9%	1,085	8%	407	37.5%	
College-Transfer	8,083	51%	7,375	52%	708	9.6%	
Occupational/Technical	5,866	37%	5,022	36%	844	16.8%	
Unclassified	1,770	11%	1,737	12%	33	1.9%	
Male	6,450	41%	5,705	40%	745	13.1%	
Female	9,269	59%	8,429	60%	840	10.0%	
White	9,076	58%	8,292	59%	784	9.5%	
African-American	3,912	25%	3,399	24%	513	15.1%	
Other	2,731	17%	2,443	17%	288	11.8%	
On-Campus	12,694	81%	11,306	80%	1,388	12.3%	
Off-Campus	3,025	19%	2,828	20%	197	7.0%	
Day	12,357	79%	10,992	78%	1,365	12.4%	
Evening	1,860	12%	1,794	13%	66	3.7%	
Online Only	1,502	10%	1,418	10%	84	5.9%	
In-State	13,546	86%	13,064	92%	482	3.7%	
Out-of-State	2,173	14%	1,070	8%	1,103	103.1%	
18-21 years	6,017	38%	5,609	40%	408	7.3%	
22-29 years	5,133	33%	4,555	32%	578	12.7%	
30-34 years	1,568	10%	1,316	9%	252	19.1%	
35+	3,001	19%	2,654	19%	347	13.1%	